Annex A to FOI2016/00847
NEM THROUGH CAREER WHOLE TRADE SCORES (WTS)
Alphabetical Order by Supplement
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TRADE SUPPLEMENT PLACEMENT

RAF

ARMY

ARMY
AHP

RN/RM

RAF

AHP

RN/RM
RN/RM

RAF

RAF

RN/RM
RN/RM

RAF

RAF

ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
RAF
RN/RM

RAF

RAF

RN/RM
ARMY

ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY

RAF

RAF

ARMY
ARMY
RN/RM
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
RN/RM

Supplement 1

Aerospace Systems Operating and Air
Traffic Control including Aerospace Systems
Operator/Manager, Flight Operations
Assistant/Manager

A fa are 0 fa
odia O
Dental Nurse

Firefighter
Health Care Assistant

Q e
arograp G aing ga

o]0 e
Logistics (Caterer) including Logistics
(Catering Manager)
Logistics (Chef) including Logistics (Catering
Manager (Chef))
o]0 eward
00 e
Logistics (Driver)
Logistics (Supplier)
ade P
Po PD
Pe Ad

Musician

aval Airman (Pho

Personnel (Support)

Photographer

R g P

RA Co a e

RA Log

RAF Medic

RAF Physical Training Instructor
RA Dog aline
Regulato

R e Ppo pe
R Drive

R D 0 pe

R D P

R dry Op

R 0g Spe D

R Pet Op

R Photograpne

R Pionee

R Port Op

WTS

287.4-297.8

296.2

289.4

285.0

298.6

289.2

295.3

293.0

297.4

280.4

295.0

292.8

299.0

298.0

293.0

299.0

298.7

285.9

298.6

301.5

287.5

286.6

296.8

288.0

290.4 - 298.7

298.4

289.4

297.8

284.4

298.2

285.5

293.9

293.9

2915

298.0

301.4

293.4

299.4

295.0

No parent Reg Trade

298.6

301.7

301.8

295.5

298.3

297.9

298.7

295.9

299.8




Supplement 2

ARMY AA 0 dcre a
RAF  |Air Cartographer
RN/RM 0 &
ARMY ewma
AHP  |Dental Hygienist
AHP  |Dental Technician
Aircraft Engineering (Weapon) including
RAF  |Engineering Technician Weapon and Weapon
Technician
General Engineering including General
RAF Engineering Technician, General Technician
Electrical, General Technician (Mechanical)
and General Technician Workshops
RAF  |Gunner RAF Regiment
Information and Communications Technology
RAF Communications Infrastructure Technician/
Manager
Information and Communications Technology
RAF o
Technician/ Manager
ARMY
ARMY or SA

RN/RM  |isle pp

RAF  |Logistics (Mover)
ARMY O & ade Gp
ARMY Pol (SIB
RN/RM e Warfare

RN/RM  INENEIWNEGRE:
RN/RM  INEYEIWNnE
AHP
ARMY |3

JAARYA @l RA SPEC OB
ARMY |REMECEINT

Ja Al RA TUAS Pilo
ARMY |32
TV A@ R Sigs Gp 1B
ARMY [R¥SiENels

RAF |RAF Palice
ARMY | Armoure
ARMY |3 eta
ARMY |3 Rec Me
ARMY [ pwrig
ARMY |3
ARMY  [JRINe¥ /@bl
ARMY |3 arine
ARMY R 0 0
ARMY R ov Op
RN/RM & D SQ
RN/RM & ech & Te
RN/RM  EEERERERE

RAF  |Survival Equipment Fitter

RN/RM  KWEGETERSTE

RAF Non-Commissioned Aircrew - Weapon
Systems Operator

WTS

303.6

304.2

300.4

302.1 - 305.7

321.3

299.6

304.5

305.4

291.3

301.8

304.0

300.9

304.9

305.0

299.6

314.7 - 317.3

302.4

300.0

301.6

298.8

300.0

299.0

304.6

304.6

Placed Trade*
(new trade)

304.6

300.5 - 304.8

304.0 - 310.6

299.8

305.4

304.4

299.7

304.3

303.6

306.7

309.0

301.6

301.6

303.7

303.0

305.4

299.6

301.6

Placed Trade*
(historic score 289.2)

*JE not carried out as Trade awaiting new operating systems




Supplement 3 WTS
Aircraft Engineering (Avionics) including
Aircraft Engineering Technician, Aircraft
RAF Techniciang(Avionigs) and Aircraft 310.2
Maintenance Mechanic (Avionics)
Air Engineering (Mechanical) including
Aircraft Engineering Technician, Aircraft
RAF Techniciang(Mecha%ical) and Aircraft 308.4
Maintenance Mechanic (Mechanical)
RN/RM [ gineering Te 309.7
ROVIRI Aircrewman (RM, A DO 329.8
RAF  |Air Traffic Controller 323.6
AHP  |Biomedical Scientist 314.2
ARMY ombat Med Te 308.2
RN/RM 0 e 314.6
RN/RM 0 329.4
RN/RM  BIYE 322.8
RN/RM g Te 8 311.2
RN/RM g Te & 309.2
AHP  |Environmental Health Tech 312.2
RAF [intelligence Analyst 314.2
RAF [intelligence Analyst (Voice) 315.2
ARMY AN A 324.9
ARMY ade Gp 316.4
RN/RM aval Airman (A 316.8
AHP  |Operating Department Practitioner 309.0
ARMY [elz 306.2
ARMY [elz 309.2
ARMY |IX p 1A 320.6 - 325.9
AHP  |Radiographer 324.6
ARMY 0 323.3
ARMY |Ix A e 317.9
ARMY | AC/A 308.5
ARMY | e e 306.5
ARMY [x{ley: 0 Te 324.0
ARMY | e Enginee 309.9
RN/RM  IRVFNAYEIRREe 319.6
RN/RM & 0 e 313.8
RN/RM & 0 306.8
RN/RM  IRVEA ed 311.0
RAF  |SNCO Weapons Controller 323.2
Supplement 4 WTS
NS A4 Army Air Corps Pilot 377.4




