Annex A to FOI2016/00847

NEM THROUGH CAREER WHOLE TRADE SCORES (WTS)

Alphabetical Order by Supplement

11 FEB 16

TRADE SUPPLEMENT PLACEMENT

	Supplement 1	WTS
	Aerospace Systems Operating and Air Traffic Control including Aerospace Systems	
RAF	Operator/Manager, Flight Operations	287.4 - 297.8
	Assistant/Manager	
	, and the second s	2000.2
	Army Welfare Worker	296.2
	Custodial NCO	289.4
	Dental Nurse	285.0
RN/RM	Family Services	298.6
RAF	Firefighter	289.2
AHP	Health Care Assistant	295.3
RN/RM	Hydrography & MET (including legacy NA(MET))	293.0
RN/RM	Logs (Writer) inc SM	297.4
RAF	Logistics (Caterer) including Logistics	280.4
	(Catering Manager)	200.4
RAF	Logistics (Chef) including Logistics (Catering Manager (Chef))	295.0
DNI/DM	Logs (Steward) inc SM	292.8
RN/RM RN/RM	Logs (Steward) Inc SM Logs (Chef) inc SM	292.8
	Logistics (Driver)	
RAF RAF	Logistics (Driver)	298.0
		293.0
ARMY ARMY	ME Trade Gp 2	299.0
ARMY	Mil Pol (GPD) Mil Pers Admin	298.7 285.9
ARMY RAF	Musician Musician	298.6
		301.5
RN/RM	Naval Airman (Phot)	287.5
RAF	Personnel (Support)	286.6
	Photographer PTI	296.8
RN/RM	R Sigs Gp 3	288.0 290.4 - 298.7
ARMY ARMY	RA Command Systems	290.4 - 298.7
ARMY		290.4
	RA Logistics RA Strike	
	RAPTC Instr	297.8
ARMY		284.4
RAF		298.2
RAF	RAF Physical Training Instructor	285.5
ARMY		293.9
	RAVC Veterinary Tech	293.9
RN/RM ARMY	Regulator REME Tech Support Spec	291.5
		298.0
	RLC Chef	301.4
		293.4
	RLC Dvr Comms Spec	299.4
	RLC Dvt TK Tptr RLC Laundry Op	295.0
		No parent Reg Trade
	RLC Log Spec (Sup) RLC Pet Op	298.6
		301.7
	RLC Photographer	301.8
	RLC Pioneer	295.5
	RLC Port Op	298.3
ARMY	RLC Postal & Courier Op	297.9
ARMY	RLC System Analyst	298.7
ARMY	RLC VSS	295.9
RN/RM	RM Musician	299.8

	Supplement 2	WTS
ARMY	AAC Groundcrew Sldr	303.6
RAF	Air Cartographer	304.2
RN/RM	Comms Inf Sys inc SM & WS	300.4
ARMY	Crewman 2	302.1 - 305.7
AHP	Dental Hygienist	321.3
AHP	Dental Technician	299.6
RAF	Aircraft Engineering (Weapon) including Engineering Technician Weapon and Weapon Technician	304.5
RAF	General Engineering including General Engineering Technician, General Technician Electrical, General Technician (Mechanical) and General Technician Workshops	305.4
RAF	Gunner RAF Regiment	291.3
RAF	Information and Communications Technology Communications Infrastructure Technician/ Manager	301.8
RAF	Information and Communications Technology Technician/ Manager	304.0
ARMY	Infantry	300.9
ARMY	Instructor SASC	304.9
RN/RM	Logs (Supply Chain) inc SM	305.0
RAF	Logistics (Mover)	299.6
ARMY	ME GEO & Trade Gp 3	314.7 - 317.3
ARMY	Mil Pol (SIB)	302.4
RN/RM	Mine Warfare	300.0
RN/RM	Naval Airman (AH)	301.6
RN/RM	Naval Airman (SE)	298.8
AHP	Pharm Tech	300.0
ARMY	RA GW	299.0
ARMY	RA SPEC OB	304.6
ARMY	RA Targeting	304.6
		Placed Trade*
ARMY	RA TUAS Pilot	(new trade)
ARMY	RA UAS	304.6
ARMY	R Sigs Gp 1B	300.5 - 304.8
ARMY	R Sigs Gp 2	304.0 - 310.6
RAF	RAF Police	299.8
ARMY	REME Armourer	305.4
ARMY	REME Metalsmith	304.4
ARMY	REME Rec Mec	299.7
ARMY	REME Shipwright	304.3
ARMY	REME VM	303.6
ARMY	RLC Air Desp	306.7
ARMY	RLC Mariner	309.0
ARMY	RLC Mov Con	301.6
ARMY	RLC Mov Op	301.6
RN/RM	RM GD SQ	303.7
RN/RM	RM MESM, Mech & Tech	303.0
RN/RM	Seaman Spec	305.4
RAF	Survival Equipment Fitter	299.6
RN/RM	Warfare Spec	301.6
RAF	Non-Commissioned Aircrew - Weapon	Placed Trade*
	Systems Operator	(historic score 289.2)

*JE not carried out as Trade awaiting new operating systems

Supplement 3		WTS
RAF	Aircraft Engineering (Avionics) including Aircraft Engineering Technician, Aircraft Technician (Avionics) and Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic (Avionics)	310.2
RAF	Air Engineering (Mechanical) including Aircraft Engineering Technician, Aircraft Technician (Mechanical) and Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic (Mechanical)	308.4
RN/RM	Air Engineering Technician	309.7
RN/RM	Aircrewman (RM, ASW, CDO)	329.8
RAF	Air Traffic Controller	323.6
AHP	Biomedical Scientist	314.2
ARMY	Combat Med Tech	308.2
RN/RM	Comms Tech	314.6
RN/RM	Coxn (SM)	329.4
RN/RM	Diver	322.8
RN/RM	Eng Tech (ME & MESM)	311.2
RN/RM	Eng Tech (WE & WESM)	309.2
AHP	Environmental Health Tech	312.2
RAF	Intelligence Analyst	314.2
RAF	Intelligence Analyst (Voice)	315.2
ARMY	MAN ACCT	324.9
ARMY	ME Trade Gp 1	316.4
RN/RM	Naval Airman (AC)	316.8
AHP	Operating Department Practitioner	309.0
ARMY	OP MI	306.2
ARMY	OP TI	309.2
ARMY	R SIGS Gp 1A	320.6 - 325.9
AHP	Radiographer	324.6
ARMY	ME Clk of Wks	323.3
ARMY	REME Artificer	317.9
ARMY	REME TECH AC/AV	308.5
ARMY	REME Tech Elect	306.5
ARMY	RLC Ammo Tech	324.0
ARMY	RLC Marine Engineer	309.9
RN/RM	RM Art Veh & Y of S	319.6
RN/RM	RM Comms Tech	313.8
RN/RM	RM Info Sys	306.8
RN/RM	RN & RM Medic	311.0
RAF	SNCO Weapons Controller	323.2

Supplement 4		WTS
ARMY	Army Air Corps Pilot	377.4